

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON CALENDAR YEAR: 2024
PROVINCE: LAGUNA QUARTER/
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Target Budget Appro	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,447,332,596.00	2,009,841,728.09	716,934,919.26	2,726,776,647.35
TAX REVENUE	2,316,632,596.00	1,882,840,031.75	716,934,919.26	2,599,774,951.01
Real Property Tax	1,020,000,000.00	501,854,443.50	716,934,919.26	1,218,789,362.76
Tax on Business	1,171,382,596.00	1,257,930,558.96	0.00	1,257,930,558.96
Other Taxes	125,250,000.00	123,055,029.29	0.00	123,055,029.29
NON-TAX REVENUE	130,700,000.00	127,001,696.34	0.00	127,001,696.34
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	84,300,000.00	79,342,749.18	0.00	79,342,749.18
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	46,400,000.00	47,532,393.40	0.00	47,532,393.40
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	126,553.76	0.00	126,553.76
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,262,667,404.00	1,376,925,203.82	0.00	1,376,925,203.82
National Tax Allotment	1,741,167,404.00	869,150,872.98	0.00	869,150,872.98
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	503,601,330.84	0.00	503,601,330.84
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	4,173,000.00	0.00	4,173,000.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,710,000,000.00	3,386,766,931.91	716,934,919.26	4,103,701,851.17
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	153,800,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,863,800,000.00	3,386,766,931.91	716,934,919.26	4,103,701,851.17
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00			
General Public Services	2,011,788,075.30	760,816,847.83	0.00	760,816,847.83
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	894,993,110.10	51,266,177.08	510,865,015.40	562,131,192.48
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	279,803,629.70	97,598,680.56	0.00	97,598,680.56
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	27,530,429.65	10,291,276.37	0.00	10,291,276.37
Social Services and Social Welfare	227,878,128.29	80,251,616.58	0.00	80,251,616.58
Economic Services	799,850,581.96	567,467,412.79	0.00	567,467,412.79
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	26,700,000.00	18,037,668.30	0.00	18,037,668.30
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,268,543,955.00	1,585,729,679.51	510,865,015.40	2,096,594,694.91
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	595,256,045.00	1,801,037,252.40	206,069,903.86	2,007,107,156.26
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	8,378,473.10	0.00	8,378,473.10
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	8,378,473.10	0.00	8,378,473.10
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	8,378,473.10	0.00	8,378,473.10
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	100,100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	100,100,000.00	8,378,473.10	0.00	8,378,473.10
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	745,356,045.00	17,164,750.21	86,430,417.18	103,595,167.39
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	745,356,045.00	17,164,750.21	86,430,417.18	103,595,167.39
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	140,000,000.00	82,966,531.12	0.00	82,966,531.12
Payment of Loan Amortization	140,000,000.00	82,966,531.12	0.00	82,966,531.12
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	885,356,045.00	100,131,281.33	86,430,417.18	186,561,698.51
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-190,000,000.00	1,709,284,444.17	119,639,486.68	1,828,923,930.85
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	4,826,959,093.57	2,913,142,792.38	1,913,816,301.19	4,826,959,093.57
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	4,636,959,093.57	4,622,427,236.55	2,033,455,787.87	6,655,883,024.42
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	1,516,384,470.44	307,426,909.20	47,028,087.40	354,454,996.60
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	756,939.52	1,081,342.17	1,838,281.69
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	3,120,574,623.13	4,315,757,266.87	1,987,509,042.64	6,303,266,309.51

Certified correct: Original Signed
RUTH A. MARANAN
City Treasurer